PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7736128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RED CREATIONS GROUP, INC.	01/05/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED CREATIONS GROUP LTD		
Street Address:	SPYROU KYPRIANOU 84		
Internal Address:	4004		
City:	LIMASSOL		
State/Country:	CYPRUS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D924598	
Patent Number:	D951677	
Application Number:	29838401	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: cipatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. CLARE FREDERICK	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Clare Frederick/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=P-9 RED Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=P-9 RED Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=P-9 RED Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507688986 REEL: 062340 FRAME: 0365

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RED Creations Group, Inc., a corporation of Panama having its principal office and place of business at Tower Financial Center, Floor 35, Calle 50th, Panama City, Panama (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (the "Patents and Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, by way of a Subscription Agreement between the parties dated December 9, 2022, RED CREATIONS GROUP LTD, a corporation of Cyprus, having its principal office and place of business at Spyrou Kyprianou 84, 4004, Limassol, Cyprus (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants contained in the Subscription Agreement, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patents and Patent Applications in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, the inventions described in the Patents and Patent Applications, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the Patents and Patent Applications and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said Patents and Patent Applications, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said Patents and Patent Applications in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such Patents and Patent Applications and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be in effect as of the date: January 1, 2023.

Date Signed: 1/5/2.23

Tal Cohen

Director, RED Creations Group, Inc.

Address: Tower Financial Center, Floor 35 Calle 50th, Panama City, Panama

Schedule A

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Country
Kneeling Pad	29/610,281	D924,598	07-11-2017	07-13-2021	US
Kneeling Pad	29/798,972	D951,677	07-12-2021	05-17-2022	US
Kneeling Pad	29/838,401	Pending	05-12-2022	n/a	US
Kneeling Pad	4662757	004662757-0001	01-11-2018	01-11-2018	EU
Kneeling Pad	6024943	6024943	01-11-2018	01-11-2018	GB

Page 3 of 3

314329261.2

PATENT REEL: 062340 FRAME: 0368